HAYAMA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

TUITION INFORMATION

Processing | Admission . Fall .
Regular Fee Fee Ui e AL
HERE TS ecember
Senior Kindergarten ¥100,000
Junior Kindergarten ¥9,000 ¥150,000 ¥520,000 ¥520,000 ¥390,000
Pre-Kindergarten ¥150,000

Sibling Discount: We offer a discount for the second/third child entering HIS while the first/second

child is still attending. Both children's tuitions will be eligible for a 10% discount.
*This discount will be in affect only for full-time students' tuitions. (Excludes Material and Curriculum fees.)

*This does NOT apply for Extend stay fee (school bus), Lunch, Uniform, Daycare, Afterschool and Weekend school, Kids and
Moms class.

SLEBmEREIE] ¢ ABMEA RERHRICER L TWSIESE. ZNZNOEFEDZFEN10%EI5ICED £,
*Fulltime (5days/week) DEFEDHDIFHETT, *X U —JLINZHK, Daycareft. Lunchf{. 1 =7+ —Af. Parttime.
Enrichment, Afterschool. Weekend. Kids & Moms 7 Z R [IRRNTT,

Processing | Admission
KEAP Fee Fee Spring Fall Winter
Pre-K(Part-time) April - July September - January - March
Preschool EEFH Ase December
5 days/week ¥520,000 ¥520,000 ¥390,000
4 days/week ¥444,000 ¥444,000 ¥333,000
¥9,000 ¥50,000
3 days/week ¥332,800 ¥332,800 ¥249,600
2 d%{;nl/y week ¥218,400 ¥218,400 ¥163,800
EXTEND STAY FEE (School Bus) *updated on July 8th, 2022
Hayama Yokosuka oth For Yokosuka
Yokosuka Zushi er (Spring, Fall/Winter)
Spring(Apr-Jul) ¥48,000 ¥52,000 ¥56,000 | Fo e s 7% (4 T
R R BT NRE
FaII(Sep-Dec) ¥48,000 ¥52,000 ¥56,000 RN 59%@'&%7E'$$'W§Bé-;ké
- &8 - KERAET - KE - FAA - @ED
- ¥R - fHlFEE - LRS-
Winter(Jan-Mar) ¥36,000 ¥39,000 ¥42,000 | vsso0omeroon tomn
Bus fees must be paid by term. Changes to the schedule cannot be made after the start of term.
Y—LEBEROEEE, MHTENMEITDOTTTET I,
Materials/
Text & Workbook
These are not included in the These are not included in the tuition and will be charged separately.
tuition and will ble charged CESREEBICEEFNETBADOTHGESERERDET,
CESUSRI AN EEADT
BIRERERD T,

Contact Information: 4427-1 Akiya Yokosuka, Kanagawa Phone: 046-855-5112 Fax: 046-855-5113
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NOTE:ZENRN

*Tuition fees may be paid monthly installments, by the term or in full for the year.
BXIWE BE—FEILWL. F—LHBW, DEHVWICTRNFTED T,

%For Event, Insurance, Field Trip Fee are included in Tuition.
REROHICANY ME, RIREL EREREBENTEDET,

%*Tuition fees for August will not be charged.
RERNDELAWDBE. 8ARDHEIIWEH D EH A,
%The monthly payment amount in parentheses is the term tuition divided by the number of
months in the term.
BEITEXIWOA IR ELEDZEZRZHOAKTE > 1cBDICBEDFET, () ARBRBRERTY,
%There is no processing fee for admissions to Regular or KEAP from Kids & Mom ’s Class,
Afternoon Classes, or Weekend School.
ABDKids & Mom’s Class, Afternoon Classes, Weekend School & D & AR DIHEICITEEF RS
DEHDFEFHA,
%You will be required to pay the difference in admission fee when you enroll from Kids &
Mom ’s Class, Afternoon Classes, Weekend School.
F 7=Kids & Mom’s Class, Afternoon Classes, Weekend School&k D S AZDIRIIAZEDEEEH X
FAWTE LY,

%Summer School and Spring School are not included in Tuition.
BRERORICYNY—RI =)L, ATV VITRI—LEBREFEFNTED FEA.

PAYMENT METHODS: & 1h /5%

The payment method can be bank transfer, automatic bank debit, or credit card.
EXINFEFRITIRDAH, RITFIEFEEL. VLYY MA—RZIVWDHESOTVWET,

Option 1 - Pay term tuition & fees in full via bank wire transfer.
RITIRDIAH TRY —LDEEBMALE T,

Option 2 - Pay monthly using automatic withdrawal from your bank account. (Please pay via
wire transfer until automatic withdrawal processing is setup).
FEZRAEICTIIA, FEOEREDHAZULET,
FHRENTETITZETOBRBEEDRITIRDAHZLET,
OEREDHEFHHE MREOEREHFAE OSEAZEBOWLET,

Option 3 - Pay by credit card.
ZEZILYY MNA—RICTXIWET,

%Bank transfer fee is paid by applicant. ik D AHFHEE BB IZI W,

%Refunds by payment may take up to 4 weeks. Bank transfer fee is paid by applicant.
IREDRICIE 4B FEBREDDNDAREENH D £, IRDAHFHEHISEEBLILEZI W,

BANK TRANSFER INFORMATION: #RiA ST

MUFG Bank, Ltd. Zushi Branch =ZURR1T EFXIE
Checking Account:0158018 H=iE 0158018
HSGE Inc. HRASHSGE

Contact Information: 4427-1 Akiya Yokosuka, Kanagawa Phone: 046-855-5112 Fax: 046-855-5113




